

Contact: press@speculativeliterature.org

## Speculative Literature Foundation welcomes new Finance Director.

Oak Park, Illinois (September 5, 2023) – The Speculative Literature Foundation is pleased to announce the addition of Kunj Bhatt to the SLF team as she assumes the role of Finance Director.

Bhatt's responsibilities will cover the SLF's bookkeeping needs as she works closely with different departments to report on the budget's needs and status. The SLF is excited about adding Bhatt's expertise to their team as she spearheads the finance department.

Kunj Bhatt (she/her) has an MA in Sociology with an emphasis on gender and the Asian diaspora. She currently lives in Southern California, reading and writing anything that calls to her (mostly speculative works). At the moment, she is working on a contemporary children's middle-grade novel set in India about family and the experiences that define us. Once in a while, you can catch her on Twitter and Instagram: @monsoonschai.

###

Launched in January 2004 to promote literary quality in speculative fiction, the Speculative Literature Foundation addresses historical inequities in access to literary opportunities for marginalized writers. Our staff and board are committed to representing racial, gender, and class diversity at all levels of our organization. This commitment is at the heart of what the Speculative Literature Foundation stands for: equal access to create and advance science fiction, fantasy, and horror literature. We strive to enable writers at any stage of their career and of any age, any ethnicity, any gender expression, from any location and of any economic or social status, who want to learn about, or create within, the speculative arts.

The SLF is a 501(c)3 non-profit, entirely supported by community donations. If you'd like to be involved with our efforts, please consider joining us as a member for \$2/month, at speculativeliterature.org/membership.

The Speculative Literature Foundation is partially funded by a grant from the Oak Park Area Arts Council, Village of Oak Park, Illinois Arts Council, National Endowment for the Arts and Oak Park River Forest Community Foundation.